

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12481	•	Version:	0	Name:	One-ton cab and chass	sis for Public Works
Туре:	Resoluti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/15/19	998			In control:	Clerk of the County Le	gislature
On agenda:					Final action	n: 12/15/1998	
Title:	Approving the purchase of a one-ton cab and chassis for use by the Public Works Department, from Olathe Ford of Olathe, KS, in the actual amount of \$24,505.00, under an existing government contract of the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, KS.						
Sponsors:	John C. Graham						
Indexes:	GOVERNMENT CONTRACT, PUBLIC WORKS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Act	tion By				Action	Result
12/15/1998	0 Co	ounty Le	gislature			adopt	Pass
IN THE COUNTY LE	EGISLATUR	RE OF JAC	CKSON CO	UNTY	, MISSOURI		
						use by the Public Works Departm tract of the Unified Government o	nent, from Olathe Ford of Olathe, f Wyandotte County/Kansas City,
RESOLUTION #124	81, Decemb	ber 15, 19	98				
INTRODUCED BY J	lohn C. Gral	ham, Cou	nty Legislat	or			
ton cab and chassis	from Olathe I of Public P	e Ford of Ourchasing	Olathe, KS, g's Joint Go	in the vernm	actual amount	Jackson County Code, 1984, rec of \$24,505.00, for use by the Publ Bid No. 98-065, an existing gove	lic Works Department, under the
WHEREAS, Section shall submit the pure							of \$5,000, the Director of Purchasing
	the Purcha	sing Dire	ctor, and tha	at the	Purchasing Dire	, that the purchase under the exist ector be, and is hereby authorized	ting government contract be made to execute for the County any
contract.						ce is authorized to make all paym	ents, including final payment on the ure.
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:						
Certificate of Passaç	County Cour ge	 nselor					
						of December 15, 1998 was duly pages thereon were as follows:	assed onDecember
Yeas	8		Nays	0			
Abstaining	0	A	bsent	1_			

File #: 12481, Version: 0						
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.						
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	004-1506-8130					
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Special Road & Bridge Road & Bridge Maintenance Trucks					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$24,505.00					
Date	Director of the Department of Finance					